
542 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 26 

Insurance for Purposes of the Transport (Convention on Road 
· Traffi,c) Regulations 1958 

PURSUANT to regulation 4 of the Transport (Convention on 
Road Traffic) Regulations 1958,* the Minister of Transport 
directs that, for the purposes of the said regulations, ( 1) the 
visitor shall complete for each licensing year a contract . of 
insurance under Part V of the Transport Act 1949 by paying 
to a Deputy Registrar of Motor Vehicles the appropriate 
premium prescribed for the class to which the visitor's motor 
vehicle belongs, and (2) the visitor shall give evidence of the 
completion of the said contract by the · display of an. Over
seas Visitor's Licence. ( as described in the Schedule hereto) 
in the manner following: · 

(a) In. the· case of a vehide fitted with a windscreen, to the 
top left-hand corner of the inner side of the wind.,. 
screen so as not to be readily detachable therefrom: 

(b) In the case of a vehicle not fitted with a windscreen 
by affixing the licence to the inside of a piece of 
clear glass or other transparent material fitted to an 
approved waterproof holder which shall be attached 
to the vehicle--,--

( i) In the case of a motor cycle, in a position as 
near as possible to the centre of the handle-bar: 

(ii) In the case of a trailer, on the back of the 
vehicle and in a position near the registration plate: 

(iii) In the case of another motor vehicle, in a con
spicuous position OJ).. the front of the vehicle on the 
left-hand side and as near as convenient to the top 
thereof. 

SCHEDULE 

NEW ZEALAND 

Transport Act 1949 (Coat of Arms) No ........................ . 

OVERSEAS VISITOR'S LICENCE 

Registration No ........................................................................................... . 

Licence Expires on. 

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of April 1958. 

J. MATHISON, Minister of Transport. 

*S.R. 1958/60 

Results of Election by Fire Insurance Companies to Fill 
Positions on the Fire Board for the Christchurch Metropoli
tan United Urban Fire District 

PURSUANT to the Fire Services Act 1949, the Minister of 
Internal Affairs hereby gives notice of the following results 
of the election held on Wednesday, 16 April 1958, by the 
fire insurance companies carrying on business in New Zealand 
to elect four members on the Fire Board for the Christchurch 
Metropolitan United Urban Fire District: 

Christchurch Metropolitan Fire Board: W. R. Campbell,,· 
R. J. Daly, E. G. McGrath, A. E. B. Turner. 

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of April 1958. 

W. T. · ANDERTON, Minister of Internal Affairs. 
(I.A. 4/29) 

Results of Elections by Fire Insurance Companies to Fill 
Positions on the Fire Committees for the Glen Eden, Hen
derson, and Plimmerton Urban Fire Districts 

PURSUANT to the Fire Services Act 1949, the Minister of · 
Internal Affairs ~ hereby gives notice of the following results 
of the elections held on 18 April 1958 by the fire insurance 
companies carrying on business in New Zealand to elect two 
members on each· of. the Fire Committees for the Olen Eden, 
Henderson, and Plimmerton Urban Fire Districts. 

Fire Committees 
Glen Eden H. L. Baldwin: W: M. Douglas. 
Henderson ...... H. L. Baldwin, W. M. Douglas. 
Plimmerton ....... 0. Allen, B. de B. Noakes. 

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of April 1958. 

W. T. ANDERTON, Minister of Internal Affairs. 

(I.A. 4/541 68, 156) 

Supplementary List of Names Added to Teachers' Register 

PuRsUANT to section 15 of the Education Amendment Act 1924, 
the following supplementary list of additions or amendments made 
to the Teachers' Register since 3 March 1958 are hereby published. 

The names are arranged _in two lists as follows: 
(1) Additions to the Register or amendments· in grading as a 

result of correction or change in status. 
(2) Post-primary classification. 

PRIMARY TEACHERS 

Name Certifi- Grading Date 
cate 1958 

Bay, Maximus J., B.A. . . 
Buchan, Maurice R., B.A. 
Charlton, Frances L. .. 
Collins, William, B.A. . . 
Flavell, Colin W. 
Hammond, Herbert F. S., M.A. 
Kemp, Arthur G., B.A. 
Lambie, Kenneth R. 
McEwan, Robert D.,. B.A. 
McGrath, Maurice 
Meads, Cyril H. 
Naylor, Ada G. 
Newick, Reginald H. T., B.A. 
Shepherd, Bertram F., B.A. 
Vazey, Frank F. 

Name 

Ashdown, Jean 
Barber, Yvonne W. 
Bryant, Graeme L. 
Chapman, Margaret E. A. (Mrs) 
Collins, Michael E. 
Dale, Joy M. E. (Mrs) 
Densem, Peter A., B.Sc. 
Evans, Gwynethe J. 
Foote, William S. T. 
Gibson, Christabel M. (Mrs) 
Haggerty, Maureen N. 
Handy, Moira E. (Mrs) 
Hanlon, Allan S., B.A. 
Healey, Ngaroma K. 
Hedges, Anna M. (Mrs) 
Hekkenberg, Johannes 
Hitching, Maurice A. 
Jarman, Margaret 
Larkin, Lewis G. . . 
Leaf, Irene H. (Mrs) 
Lennard, Hazel (Mrs) 
Livingstone, Jennifer E. 
Maclean, Valerie 
Mather, Brian H. 
Menzies, Yvonne E. 
Moon, Ruth R. (Mrs) 
O'Donnell, Beris R. 
O'Donnell, Desmond H. 
Packer, Valda D. (Mrs) 
Phillips, Maureen S. 
Rich, Desmond B. 
Riley,· Catherine S. 
Ross, Keith R., B.A. 
Rudsits,Joy G. (Mrs) 
Sincock,. Lawrence R. 
Smith, Annie (Mrs) 
Spackman, Dorothy F. (Mrs) 
Stuart', Marian J. . . 
Thomeycroft, Stella R. 
Thwaites, E]ma D. 
Waldron, Thelma A. 
Wallis, Clara E. 
Ward, Frank D. 
Webb, Dulcie M. . . 
Webster, Jean M. . . 
Welsh, Alexander .. 
Wilson, Marion J. (Mrs) 

POST-PRIMARY 

B 
B 
B 
B 
B 
B 
B 
B 
B 
B 
C 
C 
B 
B 
C 

g ~ 
'E1 .g 

~i ~ u 
58 C 
58 C 
54 C 
40 C 
54 B 
51 C 
39 B 
53 C 
53 C 
52 C 
52 C 
28 C 
47 B 
50 C 
44 D 
53 C 
54 B 
58 C 
57 B 
44 C 
24 C 
57 B 
56 C 

'50 B 
54 C 
53 C 
58 C 
49 B 
49 C 
58 C 
56 C 
52 C 
45 B 
47 C 
55 C 
32 C 
58 C 
58 .c 
58 C 
58 C 
58 C 
38 C 
52 C 
52 C 
58 C 
51 C 
46- C 

-~ 
·;;: 
15 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
B 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
B 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 

244 1/2/58 
222 · 1/2/58 

235 
214 

* 
252 
317 
244 
269 
244 
249 
266 
171 
251 

* 1/2/58 
1/2/58 
1/2/58 
1/2/58 
1/2/58 
1/2/58 
1/2/58 
1/2/58 
1/2/58 
1/2/58 
1/2/58 
1/2/58 
1/2/58 

RA We 
RA We 
A SA 
RAC 
A SA 
RA Wa 
A SA 
RA We 
RAC 
RA C 
RA Wa 
A A 
FA SA 
RA A 
A A 
A N 
A A 
RA We 
Spec 0 
RA A 
A A 
PA C 
A A 
A A 
RA SA 

M 
RA SA 
FA Wa 
A SA 
A A 

C 
A SA 
A A 
RA HB 
RA 0 
RAC 

N 
RA We 
RA We 
RA SA 
RA We 
IM SA 
A HB 
A SA 
RA We 

HB 
A SA 

Name 
Personal 

Certifi- Classifi-
Date of 
Classifi
cation cate cation 

Bennett, Marie L., M.A. B 
Brownie; Margaret C. E., B.A.. . B 
Cameron, Rosemary J., DIP.PHYS.ED. B 
Chimside, Beverley A., B.A. B 
Dunlop, J9yce, B.SC. B 
Ensor, Judith W., DIP.F.A. B 
Green, Jocelyn B., B.A. B 
James, Elizabeth R., Gower-, B.A. B 
Johnston, Ewan A., M.A. B 
Jones, Janice M.," B.A. B 
Knight, Colin L., M.A. B 
Offner, Pauline H., M.A. B 
Ross, Alison I., M.A. B 
Tregoweth, Tamara, .B.A. B 
Wood, Margaret G. (Mrs), B,A. B 

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of April 1958. 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
II 
II 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1/2/57 
1/2/58 
1/2/58 
1/2/58 
1/2/57 
1/2/58 
1/2/58 
1/2/58 
1/2/57 
1/2/58 
1/2/58 
1/2/58 
1/2/58 

20/12/57 
1/2/56 

C. • E. BEEBY,~Director of Education. 


