# Insurance for Purposes of the Transport (Convention on Road Traffic) Regulations 1958

PURSUANT to regulation 4 of the Transport (Convention on Road Traffic) Regulations 1958,\* the Minister of Transport directs that, for the purposes of the said regulations, (1) the visitor shall complete for each licensing year a contract of insurance under Part V of the Transport Act 1949 by paying to a Deputy Registrar of Motor Vehicles the appropriate premium prescribed for the class to which the visitor's motor vehicle belongs, and (2) the visitor shall give evidence of the completion of the said contract by the display of an Over-seas Visitor's Licence (as described in the Schedule hereto) in the manner following:

- (a) In the case of a vehicle fitted with a windscreen, to the top left-hand corner of the inner side of the wind-screen so as not to be readily detachable therefrom:
- (b) In the case of a vehicle not fitted with a windscreen by affixing the licence to the inside of a piece of clear glass or other transparent material fitted to an approved waterproof holder which shall be attached to the vehicle-

(i) In the case of a motor cycle, in a position as near as possible to the centre of the handle-bar:
(ii) In the case of a trailer, on the back of the vehicle and in a position near the registration plate:
(iii) In the case of another motor vehicle, in a conspicuous position on the front of the vehicle on the left-hand side and as near as convenient to the top thereof. thereof.

## SCHEDULE

## NEW ZEALAND

Transport Act 1949 (Coat of Arms) No.

OVERSEAS VISITOR'S LICENCE

Registration No.

Licence Expires on

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of April 1958.

J. MATHISON, Minister of Transport. \*S.R. 1958/60

Results of Election by Fire Insurance Companies to Fill Positions on the Fire Board for the Christchurch Metropoli-tan United Urban Fire District

PURSUANT to the Fire Services Act 1949, the Minister of Internal Affairs hereby gives notice of the following results of the election held on Wednesday, 16 April 1958, by the fire insurance companies carrying on business in New Zealand to elect four members on the Fire Board for the Christchurch Metropolitan United Urban Fire District:

Christchurch Metropolitan Fire Board: W. R. Campbell, R. J. Daly, E. G. McGrath, A. E. B. Turner.

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of April 1958.

W. T. ANDERTON, Minister of Internal Affairs. (I.A. 4/29)

Results of Elections by Fire Insurance Companies to Fill Positions on the Fire Committees for the Glen Eden, Hen-derson, and Plimmerton Urban Fire Districts

PURSUANT to the Fire Services Act 1949, the Minister of Internal Affairs hereby gives notice of the following results of the elections held on 18 April 1958 by the fire insurance companies carrying on business in New Zealand to elect two members on each of the Fire Committees for the Glen Eden, Henderson, and Plinmerton Urban Fire Districts.

#### Fire Committees

Glen Eden		·	H.	L.	Bal	dwi	n,	W:	M.	Dou	glas.
Henderson	 1									Dou	glas.
Plimmerton	 		0.	All	len,	<b>B</b> .	de	В.	No	akes.	

# Dated at Wellington this 21st day of April 1958.

W. T. ANDERTON, Minister of Internal Affairs.

(I.A. 4/54, 68, 156)

#### Supplementary List of Names Added to Teachers' Register

PURSUANT to section 15 of the Education Amendment Act 1924, the following supplementary list of additions or amendments made to the Teachers' Register since 3 March 1958 are hereby published. The names are arranged in two lists as follows:

Additions to the Register or amendments in grading as a result of correction or change in status.
 Post-primary classification.

(2) Post-primary classification.				
Primary Te	ACHERS	· · ·		
Name		Certifi-	Gradin	g Date
Tunio		cate	1958	
Bay, Maximus J., B.A		B	244	1/2/58
Buchan, Maurice R., B.A.	••	В	222	1/2/58
Charlton, Frances L		В	*	1/2/58
Collins, William, B.A		B	235	1/2/58
Flavell, Colin W.	••	B	214	1/2/58
Hammond, Herbert F. S., M.A	••		252	1/2/50
Kemp, Arthur G., B.A Lambie, Kenneth R	••	B	317	1/2/58
Lamble, Kenneth R	••	B	244	1/2/58 1/2/58
McGrath, Maurice		B	269	1/2/58
Meads Cyril H.		C	244	1/2/58
Navlor, Ada G.	••	$\mathbf{C}$	249	1/2/58
Newick, Reginald H. I., B.A.		B	266	1/2/58
Shepherd, Bertram F., B.A.	••	B	171	1/2/58
Vazey, Frank F	••	С	251	1/2/58
	E	, e		
	ati	cat	u u	t i
Name	Year of Certification	Certificate	Division	itri
	Ser 1	õ	Di Di	Ä
A T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T				
Ashdown, Jean	58			A We
Barber, Yvonne W Bryant, Graeme L	58 54	C	A R A A	A We SA
Chapman, Margaret E. A. (Mrs)	40	č		A C
Collins, Michael E.	54	B	ÂÂ	
Data Law M. E. (Mrc)	51	$\tilde{\mathbf{C}}_{\mathbf{c}}$		A Wa
Densem, Peter A., B.Sc Evans, Gwynethe J.	39	В	A A	
Evans, Gwynethe J.	53	$\mathbf{C}$	A R	
Hoote William S	53	C	AR	
Gibson, Christabel M. (Mrs)	52	C	AR	
Haggerty, Maureen N Handy, Moira E. (Mrs)	$ \begin{array}{ccc} 52 \\ 28 \end{array} $	$\mathbf{C}$	A R A A	
Hanlon, Allan S., B.A.	$ \begin{array}{ccc}&28\\&47 \end{array} $	B	ÂÊ	
Healey, Ngaroma K.	50	Č	A R	
Hedges, Anna M. (Mrs)	44	Ď	B A	
Hekkenberg, Johannes	53	$\mathbf{C}$	A A	
Hitching, Maurice A	54	В	A A	A
Jarman, Margaret	58	C	A R	
Larkin, Lewis G	57	B		ec O
Leaf, Irene H. (Mrs) Lennard, Hazel (Mrs)	·· 44 ·· 24	C C	A R A A	A A A
Lennard, Hazel (Mrs) Livingstone, Jennifer E	24	B	A PA	
Maclean, Valerie	. 56	Ĉ	A A	Ă
Mather, Brian H.	50	B.	A A	Ā
Menzies, Yvonne E	54	$\mathbf{C}$	A R	
Moon, Ruth R. (Mrs)	53	$\mathbf{C}$	Α	Μ
O'Donnell, Beris R.	58	C	A R	
O'Donnell, Desmond H.	49	B	A F	
Packer, Valda D. (Mrs) Phillips, Maureen S	49 58	C C	A A A	SA A
Rich Desmond R	58	č	A A	Ĉ
Riley, Catherine S.	50	č	Ă	ŠA
Ross, Keith R., B.A.	45	B	Â	Ă
Rudsits, Joy G. (Mrs)	47	С	A RA	A HB
Sincock, Lawrence R	55	$\mathbf{C}$	A R	
Smith, Annie (Mrs)	32	C	A R	
Spackman, Dorothy F. (Mrs)	58	C C	A	N
Stuart, Marian J	58 58	Ċ	A RA	
Thwaites, Elma D.	58	č	A R	
Waldron, Thelma A.	58	C	A R	
Wallis, Clara E.	38	C	B IN	
Ward, Frank D	52	C	A A	HB
Webb, Dulcie M	52	C .	A A	
Webster, Jean M	58 51	C C	A RA	A We HB
Welsh, Alexander	46	č	A A A	SA
Post-prim		-		N7. 1
	-1 · · · · ·			Date of
Name	Cer cat		lassifi- ation	Classifi- cation
Ponnott Maria I WA	B		I	1/2/57
Bennett, Marie L., M.A Brownie, Margaret C. E., B.A	Б В		I	1/2/57 1/2/58
Cameron, Rosemary J., DIP.PHYS.ED.	. B		Î	1/2/58
Chirnside Beverley A., B.A.	В		I	1/2/58
Dunlop, Joyce, B.SC.	B		I	1/2/57
Ensor, Judith W., DIP.F.A.	B		II	1/2/58
Green, Jocelyn B., B.A.	B		II	1/2/58
James, Elizabeth R., Gower-, B.A.	B		I	1/2/58
Johnston, Ewan A., M.A Jones, Janice M., B.A	B		I	1/2/57 1/2/58
Knight, Colin L., M.A.	Б В		Î	1/2/58 1/2/58
Offner, Pauline H., M.A.	B		Î	1/2/58
Ross, Alison I., M.A.	$\vdots \tilde{B}$		I	1/2/58
Tregoweth, Tamara, B.A.	B	1997 - 1949 1997 -	I 20	)/12/57

56 1/2